



Vibrating Wave Rider - Black

Product Information

Item number	FST012BLK
EAN code	8714273042552
Brand name	Fist It by Shots

Instructions for use

Thank you for purchasing the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Please follow these instructions to ensure safe and effective use of your product.

Contents:

- 1 x Vibrating Wave Rider - Black
- 1 x USB Charging Cable
- 1 x User Manual

Charging Instructions:

1. Before first use, fully charge the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black using the provided USB charging cable.
2. Connect the USB cable to a power source and attach the other end to the charging port on the device.
3. A light indicator will show that the device is charging. Once fully charged, the light will change or turn off, indicating readiness for use.
4. Disconnect the device from the charger once fully charged.

Operating Instructions:

1. Power On/Off: Press and hold the power button located on the device for a few seconds to turn it on. Repeat the process to turn it off.
2. Mode Selection: Once powered on, press the mode button to cycle through the different vibration settings. Choose the desired mode that suits your preference.
3. Usage: Apply a suitable amount of water-based lubricant to the device for a more comfortable experience. Position the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black as desired and enjoy the customizable vibrations.

Cleaning and Maintenance:

1. Ensure the device is turned off and disconnected from any power source before cleaning.
2. Clean the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black with warm water and mild soap or a toy cleaner. Avoid submerging the device in water.
3. Dry thoroughly with a clean, lint-free cloth.
4. Store the device in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and extreme temperatures.

Safety Precautions:

- Do not use the device while it is charging.
- Avoid using the device on swollen or inflamed areas.
- Discontinue use if you experience any discomfort or irritation.
- Keep out of reach of children and pets.

Warranty and Support:

For any questions or concerns regarding your Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, please refer to the warranty information included in the package or contact our customer support team.

Enjoy your experience with the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black!



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

Washing instructions

To ensure the longevity and optimal performance of your Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, please follow these cleaning instructions carefully:

1. Power Off: Before cleaning, make sure the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black is turned off and disconnected from any power source.
2. Surface Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth to gently wipe the surface of the product. Avoid using any abrasive materials that could scratch or damage the finish.

3. **Mild Soap Solution:** If necessary, prepare a mild soap solution using lukewarm water and a gentle, non-abrasive soap. Dampen a cloth with the solution and carefully clean the surface. Do not immerse the product in water or any other liquid.
4. **Rinse and Dry:** After cleaning with soap, use a clean, damp cloth to wipe away any soap residue. Ensure that the product is thoroughly dried with a soft towel before storing or using it again.
5. **Avoid Harsh Chemicals:** Do not use alcohol, bleach, or any harsh cleaning agents, as these can damage the product's material and functionality.
6. **Storage:** Store the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight and extreme temperatures.
- By following these instructions, you can maintain the quality and performance of your Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Ingredients

-

Warnings

1. **Electrical Safety:** The Vibrating Wave Rider - Black is an electronic device. Ensure it is not used near water or in wet conditions to prevent the risk of electric shock. Always unplug the device after use and before cleaning.
2. **Battery Hazard:** If the product is battery-operated, use only the recommended battery type. Do not mix old and new batteries or different types of batteries. Improper handling of batteries can lead to leakage, overheating, or explosion.
3. **Overheating:** Prolonged use of the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black may cause the device to overheat. It is recommended to use the device in intervals and allow it to cool down between uses to prevent burns or damage to the device.
4. **Physical Injury:** Use the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black as intended and according to the instructions provided. Misuse or excessive force may lead to personal injury or damage to the product.
5. **Allergic Reactions:** The materials used in the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black may cause allergic reactions in some individuals. Discontinue use immediately if any irritation or discomfort occurs and consult a healthcare professional if necessary.
6. **Choking Hazard:** Keep the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black and its components out of reach of children and pets. Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
7. **Maintenance and Inspection:** Regularly inspect the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black for any signs of damage or wear. Do not use the product if it appears damaged or malfunctioning. Contact the manufacturer for repair or replacement.
- By adhering to these warnings, you can ensure a safer and more enjoyable experience with your Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Disposal Instructions

- Thank you for choosing the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. When it comes time to dispose of this product, please follow these instructions to ensure environmentally responsible disposal:
1. **Battery Removal:** Before disposing of the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, ensure that any batteries are removed. Refer to the product manual for guidance on safely removing the batteries.
2. **Battery Disposal:** Batteries should not be disposed of in regular household waste. Please take them to a designated battery recycling facility or drop-off point. Many electronic stores and local waste management facilities offer battery recycling services.
3. **Electronic Components:** The Vibrating Wave Rider - Black contains electronic components that should not be thrown away with regular trash. Please take the product to an electronic waste recycling center. These centers are equipped to handle and recycle electronic devices safely.
4. **Plastic and Other Materials:** If the product is made of plastic or other recyclable materials, check with your local recycling program to see if they accept these materials. If they do, separate the materials accordingly and place them in the appropriate recycling bins.
5. **Packaging:** If you still have the original packaging, please recycle it according to your local recycling guidelines. Cardboard and paper can usually be placed in curbside recycling bins.
- By following these steps, you help ensure that the Vibrating Wave Rider - Black is disposed of in an environmentally friendly manner. Thank you for your cooperation in protecting our planet.

DISCLAIMER: All products purchased from Shots prior to December 13, 2024, remain marketable as they are governed by the provisions of the previous legislation.



Vague Vibrante Rider - Noir

Informations sur le produit

Numéro d'article	FST012BLK
Code EAN	8714273042552
Nom de marque	Fist It by Shots

Instructions d'utilisation

Merci d'avoir acheté le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Veuillez suivre ces instructions pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre produit.

Contenu :

- 1 x Vibrating Wave Rider - Black
- 1 x Câble de chargement USB
- 1 x Manuel d'utilisation

Instructions de chargement :

1. Avant la première utilisation, chargez complètement le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black à l'aide du câble de chargement USB fourni.
2. Connectez le câble USB à une source d'alimentation et branchez l'autre extrémité au port de chargement de l'appareil.
3. Un indicateur lumineux montrera que l'appareil est en charge. Une fois complètement chargé, la lumière changera ou s'éteindra, indiquant qu'il est prêt à être utilisé.
4. Débranchez l'appareil du chargeur une fois complètement chargé.

Instructions d'utilisation :

1. Mise sous/hors tension : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation situé sur l'appareil pendant quelques secondes pour l'allumer. Répétez le processus pour l'éteindre.
2. Sélection du mode : Une fois allumé, appuyez sur le bouton de mode pour faire défiler les différents réglages de vibration. Choisissez le mode souhaité qui correspond à votre préférence.
3. Utilisation : Appliquez une quantité appropriée de lubrifiant à base d'eau sur l'appareil pour une expérience plus confortable. Positionnez le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black comme désiré et profitez des vibrations personnalisables.

Nettoyage et entretien :

1. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint et débranché de toute source d'alimentation avant de le nettoyer.
2. Nettoyez le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux ou un nettoyant pour jouets. Évitez de plonger l'appareil dans l'eau.
3. Séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon propre et sans peluches.
4. Rangez l'appareil dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des températures extrêmes.

Précautions de sécurité :

- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil pendant qu'il est en charge.
- Évitez d'utiliser l'appareil sur des zones enflées ou enflammées.
- Arrêtez l'utilisation si vous ressentez un inconfort ou une irritation.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Garantie et support :

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant votre Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, veuillez vous référer aux informations de garantie incluses dans l'emballage ou contacter notre équipe de support client.

Profitez de votre expérience avec le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black !



Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

Instructions de lavage

Pour assurer la longévité et le fonctionnement optimal de votre Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, veuillez suivre attentivement ces instructions de nettoyage :

1. Éteindre : Avant de nettoyer, assurez-vous que le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black est éteint et déconnecté de toute source d'alimentation.

2. Nettoyage de la surface : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour essuyer délicatement la surface du produit. Évitez d'utiliser des matériaux abrasifs qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la finition.
3. Solution de savon doux : Si nécessaire, préparez une solution de savon doux avec de l'eau tiède et un savon doux non abrasif. Humidifiez un chiffon avec la solution et nettoyez soigneusement la surface. Ne plongez pas le produit dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
4. Rincer et sécher : Après le nettoyage avec du savon, utilisez un chiffon propre et humide pour essuyer tout résidu de savon. Assurez-vous que le produit est complètement sec avec une serviette douce avant de le ranger ou de l'utiliser à nouveau.
5. Éviter les produits chimiques agressifs : Ne pas utiliser d'alcool, de javel ou de produits de nettoyage agressifs, car ceux-ci peuvent endommager le matériau et la fonctionnalité du produit.
6. Stockage : Rangez le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des températures extrêmes.
En suivant ces instructions, vous pouvez maintenir la qualité et le fonctionnement de votre Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Ingrédients
-

Avertissements
1. Sécurité Électrique : Le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black est un appareil électronique. Assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas utilisé près de l'eau ou dans des conditions humides pour éviter le risque de choc électrique. Débranchez toujours l'appareil après utilisation et avant le nettoyage.
2. Risque de Batterie : Si le produit fonctionne sur batterie, utilisez uniquement le type de batterie recommandé. Ne mélangez pas les anciennes et les nouvelles batteries ou différents types de batteries. Une manipulation incorrecte des batteries peut entraîner des fuites, une surchauffe ou une explosion.
3. Surchauffe : Une utilisation prolongée du Vibrating Wave Rider - Black peut provoquer une surchauffe de l'appareil. Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'appareil par intervalles et de le laisser refroidir entre les utilisations pour éviter les brûlures ou les dommages à l'appareil.
4. Blessures Physiques : Utilisez le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black comme prévu et conformément aux instructions fournies. Un usage incorrect ou une force excessive peuvent entraîner des blessures personnelles ou des dommages au produit.
5. Réactions Allergiques : Les matériaux utilisés dans le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques chez certaines personnes. Arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation si une irritation ou un inconfort se produit et consultez un professionnel de santé si nécessaire.
6. Risque d'Étranglement : Gardez le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black et ses composants hors de portée des enfants et des animaux de compagnie. Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
7. Entretien et Inspection : Inspectez régulièrement le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black pour tout signe de dommage ou d'usure. Ne pas utiliser le produit s'il semble endommagé ou défectueux. Contactez le fabricant pour réparation ou remplacement.
En respectant ces avertissements, vous pouvez garantir une expérience plus sûre et plus agréable avec votre Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Instructions d'élimination
Merci d'avoir choisi le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Lorsque le moment de se débarrasser de ce produit arrive, veuillez suivre ces instructions pour garantir une élimination respectueuse de l'environnement :
1. Retrait de la batterie : Avant de jeter le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, assurez-vous que toutes les batteries sont retirées. Consultez le manuel du produit pour des conseils sur la manière de retirer les batteries en toute sécurité.
2. Élimination des batteries : Les batteries ne doivent pas être jetées avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Veuillez les apporter à un centre de recyclage des batteries désigné ou à un point de dépôt. De nombreux magasins d'électronique et installations de gestion des déchets locales offrent des services de recyclage des batteries.
3. Composants électroniques : Le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black contient des composants électroniques qui ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ordinaires. Veuillez apporter le produit à un centre de recyclage des déchets électroniques. Ces centres sont équipés pour traiter et recycler les appareils électroniques en toute sécurité.
4. Plastique et autres matériaux : Si le produit est en plastique ou en d'autres matériaux recyclables, vérifiez auprès de votre programme de recyclage local s'ils acceptent ces matériaux. Si c'est le cas, séparez les matériaux en conséquence et placez-les dans les bacs de recyclage appropriés.
5. Emballage : Si vous avez encore l'emballage d'origine, veuillez le recycler selon les directives de recyclage de votre région. Le carton et le papier peuvent généralement être placés dans les bacs de recyclage en bordure de route.
En suivant ces étapes, vous contribuez à garantir que le Vibrating Wave Rider - Black est éliminé de manière écologique. Merci de votre coopération pour protéger notre planète.



Vibrierender Wellenreiter - Schwarz

Produktinformationen

Artikelnummer	FST012BLK
EAN-Code	8714273042552
Markenname	Fist It by Shots

Gebrauchsanweisung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf des Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Bitte befolgen Sie diese Anweisungen, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung Ihres Produkts zu gewährleisten.

Inhalt:

- 1 x Vibrating Wave Rider - Black
- 1 x USB-Ladekabel
- 1 x Benutzerhandbuch

Ladeanweisungen:

1. Laden Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black vor der ersten Benutzung vollständig mit dem bereitgestellten USB-Ladekabel auf.
2. Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an eine Stromquelle an und verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit dem Ladeanschluss des Geräts.
3. Eine Lichtanzeige zeigt an, dass das Gerät aufgeladen wird. Sobald es vollständig aufgeladen ist, ändert sich das Licht oder schaltet sich aus, was die Einsatzbereitschaft anzeigt.
4. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Ladegerät, sobald es vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Bedienungsanleitung:

1. Ein/Aus: Drücken und halten Sie die Einschalttaste am Gerät einige Sekunden lang, um es einzuschalten. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, um es auszuschalten.
2. Moduswahl: Sobald das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie die Modustaste, um durch die verschiedenen Vibrationsstufen zu wechseln. Wählen Sie den gewünschten Modus, der Ihren Vorlieben entspricht.
3. Anwendung: Tragen Sie eine geeignete Menge wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel auf das Gerät auf, um ein angenehmeres Erlebnis zu erzielen. Positionieren Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black nach Wunsch und genießen Sie die anpassbaren Vibrationen.

Reinigung und Wartung:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet und von einer Stromquelle getrennt ist, bevor Sie es reinigen.
2. Reinigen Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black mit warmem Wasser und mildem Seifen oder einem Spielzeugreiniger. Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät ins Wasser zu tauchen.
3. Gründlich mit einem sauberen, fusselfreien Tuch trocknen.
4. Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und extremen Temperaturen auf.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen:

- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, während es aufgeladen wird.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Geräts auf geschwollenen oder entzündeten Bereichen.
- Setzen Sie die Verwendung ab, wenn Sie Unbehagen oder Reizungen verspüren.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.

Garantie und Unterstützung:

Bei Fragen oder Bedenken bezüglich Ihres Vibrating Wave Rider - Black wenden Sie sich bitte an die im Paket enthaltenen Garantieinformationen oder kontaktieren Sie unser Kundenserviceteam.

Genießen Sie Ihr Erlebnis mit dem Vibrating Wave Rider - Black!

**Shots BV**

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

Waschanleitung

Um die Langlebigkeit und optimale Leistung Ihres Vibrating Wave Rider - Black zu gewährleisten, befolgen Sie bitte diese Reinigungsanweisungen sorgfältig:

1. Ausschalten: Stellen Sie vor der Reinigung sicher, dass der Vibrating Wave Rider - Black ausgeschaltet und von jeder Stromquelle getrennt ist.

2. Oberflächenreinigung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, um die Oberfläche des Produkts sanft abzuwischen. Vermeiden Sie abrasive Materialien, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen oder beschädigen könnten. 3. Milde Seifenlösung: Falls erforderlich, bereiten Sie eine milde Seifenlösung mit lauwarmem Wasser und einer sanften, nicht abrasiven Seife vor. Befeuchten Sie ein Tuch mit der Lösung und reinigen Sie die Oberfläche vorsichtig. Tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. 4. Abspülen und Trocknen: Nach der Reinigung mit Seife verwenden Sie ein sauberes, feuchtes Tuch, um Seifenreste abzuwischen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt gründlich mit einem weichen Handtuch getrocknet wird, bevor Sie es wieder lagern oder verwenden. 5. Harte Chemikalien vermeiden: Verwenden Sie keine Alkohol, Bleichmittel oder aggressive Reinigungsmittel, da diese das Material und die Funktionalität des Produkts beschädigen können. 6. Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und extremen Temperaturen. Durch die Befolgung dieser Anweisungen können Sie die Qualität und Leistung Ihres Vibrating Wave Rider - Black erhalten.

Zutaten
-

Warnhinweise
1. Elektrische Sicherheit: Der Vibrating Wave Rider - Black ist ein elektronisches Gerät. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder unter nassen Bedingungen verwendet wird, um das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlags zu vermeiden. Ziehen Sie das Gerät immer nach der Benutzung und vor der Reinigung aus der Steckdose. 2. Batteriegefahr: Wenn das Produkt batteriebetrieben ist, verwenden Sie nur den empfohlenen Batterietyp. Mischen Sie keine alten und neuen Batterien oder verschiedene Batterietypen. Unsachgemäße Handhabung von Batterien kann zu Leckagen, Überhitzung oder Explosion führen. 3. Überhitzung: Längere Benutzung des Vibrating Wave Rider - Black kann dazu führen, dass das Gerät überhitzt. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät in Intervallen zu verwenden und es zwischen den Anwendungen abkühlen zu lassen, um Verbrennungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden. 4. Körperliche Verletzungen: Verwenden Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black wie vorgesehen und gemäß den bereitgestellten Anweisungen. Missbrauch oder übermäßige Kraftanwendung können zu persönlichen Verletzungen oder Schäden am Produkt führen. 5. Allergische Reaktionen: Die Materialien, die im Vibrating Wave Rider - Black verwendet werden, können bei einigen Personen allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Setzen Sie die Verwendung sofort aus, wenn Irritationen oder Unbehagen auftreten, und konsultieren Sie gegebenenfalls einen Gesundheitsfachmann. 6. Erstickungsgefahr: Halten Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black und seine Komponenten außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren. Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. 7. Wartung und Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Schäden oder Abnutzung. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder defekt erscheint. Kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller für Reparaturen oder Ersatz. Durch die Beachtung dieser Warnungen können Sie ein sichereres und angenehmeres Erlebnis mit Ihrem Vibrating Wave Rider - Black gewährleisten.

Entsorgungshinweise
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Vibrating Wave Rider - Black entschieden haben. Wenn es an der Zeit ist, dieses Produkt zu entsorgen, befolgen Sie bitte diese Anweisungen, um eine umweltbewusste Entsorgung sicherzustellen: 1. Batterien entfernen: Stellen Sie vor der Entsorgung des Vibrating Wave Rider - Black sicher, dass alle Batterien entfernt werden. Konsultieren Sie das Produktmanual für Anleitungen zum sicheren Entfernen der Batterien. 2. Batterien entsorgen: Batterien sollten nicht im regulären Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte bringen Sie sie zu einer dafür vorgesehenen Batterie-Recyclingstelle oder Abgabestelle. Viele Elektronikgeschäfte und lokale Abfallwirtschaftseinrichtungen bieten Batterierecyclingdienste an. 3. Elektronische Komponenten: Der Vibrating Wave Rider - Black enthält elektronische Komponenten, die nicht mit dem regulären Müll entsorgt werden sollten. Bitte bringen Sie das Produkt zu einem Elektronikschrott-Recyclingzentrum. Diese Zentren sind darauf spezialisiert, elektronische Geräte sicher zu entsorgen und zu recyceln. 4. Kunststoff und andere Materialien: Wenn das Produkt aus Kunststoff oder anderen recycelbaren Materialien besteht, erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrem lokalen Recyclingprogramm, ob diese Materialien akzeptiert werden. Wenn ja, trennen Sie die Materialien entsprechend und legen Sie sie in die entsprechenden Recyclingbehälter. 5. Verpackung: Wenn Sie noch die Originalverpackung haben, recyceln Sie diese bitte gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien. Karton und Papier können in der Regel in die Recyclingbehälter an der Straße gegeben werden. Indem Sie diese Schritte befolgen, tragen Sie dazu bei, dass der Vibrating Wave Rider - Black umweltfreundlich entsorgt wird. Vielen Dank für Ihre Mitarbeit zum Schutz unseres Planeten.



Ola Vibrante Montador - Negro

Información del producto	
Número de artículo	FST012BLK
Código EAN	8714273042552
Nombre de marca	Fist It by Shots

Instrucciones de uso

Gracias por comprar el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Por favor, siga estas instrucciones para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo de su producto.

Contenido:

- 1 x Vibrating Wave Rider - Black
- 1 x Cable de carga USB
- 1 x Manual del usuario

Instrucciones de carga:

1. Antes del primer uso, cargue completamente el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black utilizando el cable de carga USB proporcionado.
2. Conecte el cable USB a una fuente de alimentación y conecte el otro extremo al puerto de carga del dispositivo.
3. Un indicador luminoso mostrará que el dispositivo se está cargando. Una vez completamente cargado, la luz cambiará o se apagará, indicando que está listo para su uso.
4. Desconecte el dispositivo del cargador una vez que esté completamente cargado.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

1. Encender/Apagar: Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de encendido ubicado en el dispositivo durante unos segundos para encenderlo. Repita el proceso para apagarlo.
2. Selección de modo: Una vez encendido, presione el botón de modo para alternar entre los diferentes ajustes de vibración. Elija el modo deseado que se ajuste a su preferencia.
3. Uso: Aplique una cantidad adecuada de lubricante a base de agua en el dispositivo para una experiencia más cómoda. Coloque el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black como desee y disfrute de las vibraciones personalizables.

Limpieza y mantenimiento:

1. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté apagado y desconectado de cualquier fuente de alimentación antes de limpiarlo.
2. Limpie el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black con agua tibia y jabón suave o un limpiador de juguetes. Evite sumergir el dispositivo en agua.
3. Seque completamente con un paño limpio y sin pelusa.
4. Almacene el dispositivo en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa y temperaturas extremas.

Precauciones de seguridad:

- No use el dispositivo mientras se está cargando.
- Evite usar el dispositivo en áreas hinchadas o inflamadas.
- Suspenda el uso si experimenta alguna incomodidad o irritación.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Garantía y soporte:

Para cualquier pregunta o inquietud respecto a su Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, consulte la información de garantía incluida en el paquete o comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente.

¡Disfrute de su experiencia con el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black!

Shots BV

Veesteeg 12
6658KP Beneden-leeuwen
The Netherlands

customerservice@shots.nl

Instrucciones de lavado
Para asegurar la longevidad y el rendimiento óptimo de tu Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, por favor sigue estas instrucciones de limpieza cuidadosamente:
1. Apagar: Antes de limpiar, asegúrate de que el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black esté apagado y desconectado de cualquier fuente de energía.
2. Limpieza de Superficie: Usa un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar suavemente la superficie del producto. Evita

usar materiales abrasivos que puedan rayar o dañar el acabado.

3. Solución de Jabón Suave: Si es necesario, prepara una solución de jabón suave utilizando agua tibia y un jabón suave y no abrasivo. Humedece un paño con la solución y limpia cuidadosamente la superficie. No sumerjas el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.

4. Enjuagar y Secar: Después de limpiar con jabón, utiliza un paño limpio y húmedo para eliminar cualquier residuo de jabón. Asegúrate de que el producto esté completamente seco con una toalla suave antes de guardarlo o usarlo nuevamente.

5. Evitar Productos Químicos Fuertes: No uses alcohol, blanqueador ni ningún agente de limpieza fuerte, ya que estos pueden dañar el material y la funcionalidad del producto.

6. Almacenamiento: Guarda el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa y temperaturas extremas.

Siguiendo estas instrucciones, podrás mantener la calidad y el rendimiento de tu Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Ingredientes
-

Advertencias
1. Seguridad Eléctrica: El Vibrating Wave Rider - Black es un dispositivo electrónico. Asegúrese de no usarlo cerca del agua o en condiciones húmedas para prevenir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Siempre desconecte el dispositivo después de usarlo y antes de limpiarlo. 2. Peligro de Batería: Si el producto funciona con batería, use solo el tipo de batería recomendado. No mezcle baterías viejas y nuevas o diferentes tipos de baterías. Un manejo inadecuado de las baterías puede provocar fugas, sobrecalentamiento o explosión. 3. Sobrecalentamiento: El uso prolongado del Vibrating Wave Rider - Black puede causar que el dispositivo se sobrecaliente. Se recomienda usar el dispositivo en intervalos y permitir que se enfríe entre usos para prevenir quemaduras o daños al dispositivo. 4. Lesiones Físicas: Use el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black según lo previsto y de acuerdo con las instrucciones proporcionadas. El uso indebido o la fuerza excesiva pueden provocar lesiones personales o daños al producto. 5. Reacciones Alérgicas: Los materiales utilizados en el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en algunas personas. Suspenda el uso de inmediato si ocurre alguna irritación o malestar y consulte a un profesional de la salud si es necesario. 6. Peligro de Asfixia: Mantenga el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black y sus componentes fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas. Las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un peligro de asfixia. 7. Mantenimiento e Inspección: Inspeccione regularmente el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black en busca de signos de daño o desgaste. No use el producto si parece dañado o no funciona correctamente. Contacte al fabricante para reparación o reemplazo. Al adherirse a estas advertencias, puede garantizar una experiencia más segura y placentera con su Vibrating Wave Rider - Black.

Instrucciones de eliminación
Gracias por elegir el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black. Cuando llegue el momento de desechar este producto, siga estas instrucciones para garantizar una eliminación responsable con el medio ambiente: 1. Retiro de la batería: Antes de desechar el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black, asegúrese de que se retiren las baterías. Consulte el manual del producto para obtener orientación sobre cómo retirar las baterías de manera segura. 2. Eliminación de baterías: Las baterías no deben desecharse en la basura doméstica regular. Lívelas a una instalación de reciclaje de baterías designada o a un punto de entrega. Muchas tiendas de electrónica y centros de gestión de residuos locales ofrecen servicios de reciclaje de baterías. 3. Componentes electrónicos: El Vibrating Wave Rider - Black contiene componentes electrónicos que no deben tirarse con la basura regular. Lleve el producto a un centro de reciclaje de residuos electrónicos. Estos centros están equipados para manejar y reciclar dispositivos electrónicos de manera segura. 4. Plástico y otros materiales: Si el producto está hecho de plástico u otros materiales reciclables, consulte con su programa de reciclaje local para ver si aceptan estos materiales. Si lo hacen, separe los materiales en consecuencia y colóquelos en los contenedores de reciclaje apropiados. 5. Embalaje: Si aún tiene el embalaje original, reciclelo de acuerdo con las pautas de reciclaje de su localidad. El cartón y el papel generalmente se pueden colocar en los contenedores de reciclaje en la acera. Al seguir estos pasos, ayuda a garantizar que el Vibrating Wave Rider - Black se deseché de manera ecológica. Gracias por su cooperación en la protección de nuestro planeta.